
THlE ONTARJU P lEK'LY .REJ'ORTER.

On 6th Febiuary, 1905, Olive A. Gorinley gave to Messr&
Brophy & Co., the predecessors ini business of the defendanat
Brophy Gains Liinited, a chatte! inortgage upoll her stock
of goods at Araprior to secure $3,000. Prier to 6th Febru..
ary, 1906, the defendants Brophy Cains Lixnited had con-
menced an action lu the If igli Court againet P. Doutigny, the
father of Olive A. Gorînley, and on that date, iii colisider.-.
tion of iBrophy Gains Liinited staying proceedinigs in tbat
action,, Olive A. Gorniley assumed $1,000 of the claùui of
Jlrophy Gains Lirniîted against. lier father, and signed an
agreement to Chat effeet, whielh also eontained a clause that
she should give to Brophy Gains Lirniited a chattel motae
for lier then present îindebtedness to them, which was agreed
upon at $7,988.15. and the Doutigny claimi asautmed at
$1,000, xnaking $8,988.15. The $7,988.1 5 rep)res;enited the
aniount owing upon the $3,000 mortgage and the, balance
,due for goods suppfied since the date of it. The new mort-
gage for $8,988.15 was ,aceordingly exeuted by Olive A.
Gormley on 6th February, 1906, and the old mnortgage for,
$3,000 allowed to expire. The new rnortgage is the stibjeet
of the ýpresent attaeck. On 23rd January, 1f)07' a renewal
statement was filed, -ahewing the whole suni or 89sx
stili unpaid.

1 find the contention that Olive A. orlywsinsol-
vent on 6th February, 1906, is entirely withoiit founitation;
no evidenoe was given of any insolvency or eýxpec(ted imupair-
ment of any kind; no cireumstancfe exiated fromi whiclh the
defendants Brophvy Gains Liift'd could suispeet auy such
condition; the transaction wa, nee inito ini entire good
faith, and no suapicion o! any kind atftches to it %ml
J. (lormley, who was mn.aintg thie buisinies for his wife..
Olive A. Gormley, tookI stock abouit the tinie the iUortgagpe
was given, and hie stock tak-ing and statveent of liabilitie.
was as, follows: stock, $14,588.54; fixilures, 8550; boekl ne-
count;s, $863.10; total, $16,001.6f. Jia>bilities: Brophy csinq.ý
Lîite-d, $7,988.15, outsidle accounts, 82481:total lia-
bilities, $10.486.30. Assets over liabilitie.s, $5.5,55.34. Of
eouree the $1,000 indebiedness of the, fathier was a nlew
liability, that was being aasu-med ut that timue, which wouk<
increase the liahilities tu $11,486.30> buit tili the Partle.
were dealing with a siipposed inargîni of 8,1.4

AI.attaekýs uPoil the security, oni th]e grouind or ileisi
vee.or- bad faith of 111Y kiÎnd, enitirlyl. fail.


